
2003 NCAA Division II Women's Soccer Average Attendance 
 
School  Games Total Att. Avg. Att. 
1. UC San Diego  10 5,288 529 
2. Cal St. Bakersfield  11 3,971 361 
3. Sonoma St.  10 3,564 356 
4. Kennesaw St.  16 5,165 323 
5. Franklin Pierce  12 3,869 322 
6. Neb.-Omaha  11 3,521 320 
7. Ala.-Huntsville  6 1,725 288 
8. Seattle Pacific  8 2,062 258 
8. Humboldt St.  7 1,805 258 
10. Incarnate Word  7 1,709 244 
11. Washburn  10 2,425 243 
12. Ashland  9 2,175 242 
13. Cal St. Chico  12 2,895 241 
14. Midwestern St.  13 3,121 240 
15. UC Davis  10 2,312 231 
16. Tex. A&M-Commerce 8 1,783 223 
17. Grand Valley St.  9 1,952 217 
18. Tampa  10 2,116 212 
19. Central Okla.  9 1,900 211 
20. Emporia St.  8 1,672 209 
20. St. Leo  12 2,503 209 
22. Northeastern St.  12 2,500 208 
22. Cal St. San B'dino  8 1,665 208 
24. Harding  11 2,257 205 
25. North Dakota  8 1,614 202 
26. Minn. St.-Mankato  9 1,799 200 
27. Rollins  11 2,171 197 
28. Northern St.  12 2,335 195 
28. Christian Bros.  11 2,144 195 
30. Fort Lewis  9 1,728 192 
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School  Games Total Att. Avg. Att. 
1. UC San Diego  10 5,288 529 
2. Kennesaw St.  16 5,165 323 
3. Cal St. Bakersfield  11 3,971 361 
4. Franklin Pierce  12 3,869 322 
5. Sonoma St.  10 3,564 356 
6. Neb.-Omaha  11 3,521 320 
7. Midwestern St.  13 3,121 240 
8. Cal St. Chico  12 2,895 241 
9. St. Leo  12 2,503 209 
10. Northeastern St.  12 2,500 208 
11. Washburn  10 2,425 243 
12. Northern St.  12 2,335 195 
13. UC Davis  10 2,312 231 
14. Harding  11 2,257 205 
15. Regis (Colo.)  13 2,252 173 
 

 


